



13 August 2021

Implementation of Schemes

APN Property Group (ASX:APD) comprising APN Property Group Limited and APD Trust, together "**APD**", is pleased to announce that the acquisition by Dexus Nominee Pty Limited (an entity controlled by Dexus Funds Management Limited) of 100% of the stapled securities in APD pursuant to a scheme of arrangement and trust scheme has today been implemented.

Scheme Consideration

The scheme consideration of 90 cents per stapled APD security held on the scheme record date (being 6 August 2021) has been paid to securityholders today.

Delisting

APD will apply to be removed from the official list of the Australian Securities Exchange ("**ASX**") with effect from close of trading on 17 August 2021.

This announcement was authorised to be given to the ASX by the Company Secretary of APN Property Group Limited and APN RE Limited.

ENDS

For further information, please contact:

Tim Slattery

Chief Executive Officer T +613 8656 1000

E tim.slattery@apngroup.com.au

Joseph De Rango

Chief Financial Officer T +613 8656 1000 E jderango@apngroup.com.au

About APN Property Group

APN Property Group (ASX code: APD) is a specialist real estate investment manager. Since 1996, APN has been actively investing in, developing and managing real estate and real estate securities on behalf of institutional and retail investors. APN's focus is on delivering superior investment performance and outstanding service. Performance is underpinned by a highly disciplined investment approach and a deep understanding of commercial real estate.

www.apngroup.com.au

Responsible Entity: **APN RE Limited** ACN 627 612 202 AFSL No 510685 Level 30, 101 Collins Street Melbourne, Victoria 3000, Australia

 T
 +61 (0) 3 8656 1000

 F
 +61 (0) 3 8656 1010

 W
 www.apngroup.com.au

 E
 apnpg@apngroup.com.au